
Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 

March 09 - 15, 2020For Date: 03/09/2020  -  Monday  

 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

20-17798        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17801        0037 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-17802        0050 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

20-17803        0055 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-17804        0113 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17805        0117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17806        0140 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-17807        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17808        0203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17809        0204 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-17810        0220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17813        0339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

20-17814        0343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-17815        0347 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-17817        0350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-17818        0352 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-17819        0400 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9347] DAMN YANKEES BBQ - ELM ST 

 

20-17820        0403 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 



 

20-17821        0413 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-17822        0422 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

20-17823        0435 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-17824        0441 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17825        0541 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-17827        0554 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-17828        0558 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-17834        0724 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-17835        0732 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-17869        1006 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-17882        1049 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
          Location:    [DRF] DRF/WHA LINE 

 

20-17891        1226 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-17916        1342 NOTIFICATION Investigated   
          Location:    [DRF] MESSAGE 

 

20-17922        1415 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-17947        1526 SMOKE INVESTIGATION Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-17978        1644 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-17981        1651 LARCENY OF MEDS Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

20-17982        1651 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-32-AC 

 

20-17991        1744 INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

20-17994        1751 CHECK WELFARE FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-48-OF 



       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-49-OF 

 

20-18014        1945 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-18019        1956 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-18021        2002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-18035        2054 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-18042        2120 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18048        2123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18049        2132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-18056        2149 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-18058        2151 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18061        2204 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18064        2214 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8195] HOLIDAY PIZZA - ELM ST 

 

20-18070        2303 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18075        2318 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-18077        2325 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18078        2343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF3527] SUGARLOAF MOUNTAIN PARKING AREA 

 

20-18079        2351 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/10/2020  -  Tuesday  
 

20-18080        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18081        0015 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18087        0122 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18088        0141 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-18090        0218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18091        0241 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] COUNTY RD 

 

20-18092        0254 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

20-18093        0255 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8195] HOLIDAY PIZZA - ELM ST 

 

20-18094        0255 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 

 

20-18095        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18096        0341 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-18097        0345 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18098        0346 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-18099        0447 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18100        0454 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] X25 SB - ROUTE 91 

 

20-18102        0515 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-18104        0605 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18105        0615 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18110        0651 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18116        0728 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18130        0922 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ATLASS FARMS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18140        1056 TRAFFIC CONTROL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST + S MAIN ST 

 

20-18143        1102 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18152        1133 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 



20-18163        1231 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18164        1235 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18173        1316 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-18195        1526 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-18197        1535 ASSIST CITIZEN Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-18198        1542 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

20-18204        1618 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18228        1724 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building 
Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9347] DAMN YANKEES BBQ - ELM ST 

 

20-18234        1734 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9830] SUBWAY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18238        1805 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18250        1825 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-18252        1848 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-18285        2024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-18286        2029 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18290        2056 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

20-18291        2107 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18305        2214 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BRAEBURN RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/11/2020  -  Wednesday  
 

20-18316        0002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18321        0052 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 



20-18325        0125 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18330        0139 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18339        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18341        0218 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

20-18342        0224 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18344        0235 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

20-18350        0302 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

20-18351        0303 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-18352        0305 DISTURBANCE Peace Restored   
  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN4321] CLIFFSIDE APARTMENTS - AMHERST RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20SUN-25-OF 

 

20-18355        0348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-18357        0402 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18358        0412 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3222] DEERFIELD POST OFFICE (OLD DEERFIELD) - OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-18359        0424 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-18360        0434 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-18361        0440 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-18362        0441 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 

20-18363        0451 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-18367        0521 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HAWKS RD 

 

20-18368        0526 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18369        0533 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-18371        0604 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 



 

20-18376        0704 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18379        0734 FIRE, OTHER NON-SPECIFIC Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-18386        0803 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18404        0911 SERVICE CALL No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SPORTS CENTER - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-18415        0950 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-18426        1115 COURT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

20-18438        1256 HARASSMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STETSON RESIDENCE - N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-51-OF 

 

20-18442        1322 SAFETY HAZARD Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PAN AM BRIDGE - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-18447        1335 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Services Rendered   
          Location:    [BOL] FROM HADLEY 

 Refer To Citation:    R3405679 

        Refer To Summons:    20DRF-42-AR 

           Summons:    DAISEY, ANTHONY W JR   

           Address:    499 WHITEFIELD RD   DALTON, NH 

               Age:    31 

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 

 

20-18473        1551 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18481        1622 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-18489        1646 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18496        1655 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-18501        1725 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF308LOW] SUZANNE ROGERS   ALS PATIENT - LOWER RD 

 

20-18508        1741 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-18516        1814 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-18517        1816 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-18533        2011 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 



20-18535        2014 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-18538        2025 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18543        2038 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18546        2048 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-18550        2101 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18552        2107 911 CELL CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

20-18567        2155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18568        2155 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-18583        2339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18586        2357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/12/2020  -  Thursday  
 

20-18605        0036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18606        0048 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18609        0102 DISTURBANCE Taken to 
Family/Guardian/Other   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2144] 55 NORTH MAIN ST JLK REALTY LLC - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18610        0159 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

20-18614        0216 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18615        0219 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-18617        0323 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-18618        0332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

20-18619        0348 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18620        0423 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 



 

20-18622        0452 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-18625        0536 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18628        0543 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18629        0553 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 

20-18637        0738 Drill No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - THE LODGE - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-18640        0809 FIRE ALARM TEST Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8306Y] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YRS BUILDING - NORTH ST 

 

20-18657        0903 FIRE ALARM TEST Dispatch Handled   
          Location:    [DRF] TEST 

 

20-18658        0913 911 CALL TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RT 91 

 

20-18660        0925 FIRE ALARM TESTING Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8306Y] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YRS BUILDING - NORTH ST 

 

20-18646        0938 FIRE ALARM TESTING No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MOUNTAIN RD 

 

20-18661        1021 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1112] WEIGH STATION-SOUTH BOUND - RT 91 

 

20-18656        1125 DOG WELFARE CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - BACKSIDE - ELM ST 

 

20-18655        1236 FIRE ALARM TESTING Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-18662        1246 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - ATHLETIC CENTER - BOYDEN LN 

 

20-18669        1328 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18683        1500 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-18686        1519 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST - HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-18691        1549 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

20-18692        1602 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-18694        1614 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning 
Issued   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-18698        1621 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RT 91 NB 38 MM - ROUTE 91 

 

20-18704        1645 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-18710        1707 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18711        1714 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THE BRIDGE - SUNDERLAND RD 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-33-AC 

 

20-18732        1858 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18733        1859 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18734        1902 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18745        1943 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18752        2032 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DEERFIELD NEIGHBORS - CONWAY RD 

 

20-18765        2109 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18766        2118 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18782        2330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18783        2332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18785        2345 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6760] COOLEY DICKINSON MEDICAL GROUP - ELM ST 

 

20-18787        2350 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 

20-18788        2359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2140] PIONEER VALLEY SAAB & VOLVO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/13/2020  -  Friday  
 

20-18790        0002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-18793        0026 CUSTODY ISSUE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18794        0138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18795        0139 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18798        0216 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18799        0232 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18801        0359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18802        0414 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18805        0715 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18822        0949 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18873        1338 HARASSMENT Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-52-OF 

 

20-18880        1542 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18882        1553 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18885        1609 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-18886        1617 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD 

 

20-18887        1618 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18890        1647 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-18891        1647 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

20-18898        1714 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18899        1716 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 

 

20-18902        1800 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18915        1859 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + KEETS RD 

 

20-18918        1915 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 



20-18923        1933 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18925        1936 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18926        1938 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18929        1939 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18940        2002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18944        2012 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD 

 

20-18955        2038 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

20-18966        2122 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] IAO OF AUTO ZONE - FEDERAL ST 

 

20-18969        2135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK CHESHIRE MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18975        2151 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 0137] DEERFIELD CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18999        2233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-19010        2324 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

 

For Date: 03/14/2020  -  Saturday  
 

20-19062        0209 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-19063        0211 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19064        0215 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-19065        0217 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-19066        0218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-19067        0219 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19068        0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19069        0222 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3989] GREG'S AUTO BODY - GREENFIELD RD 



 

20-19070        0225 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-19071        0226 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19072        0238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19073        0240 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19075        0302 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19076        0307 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19080        0457 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

20-19100        0905 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-19103        0928 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-19129        1139 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHITMORE FERRY RD 

 

20-19175        1513 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-19185        1526 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-19194        1541 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-19195        1544 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

20-19196        1553 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-19198        1558 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-19201        1608 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

20-19203        1618 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19204        1622 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-19218        1711 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BOYNTON RD 

 

20-19230        1815 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 



 

20-19231        1817 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STAGE RD 

 

20-19235        1825 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-19233        1826 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1402] ENVISTA FORENSICS - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

20-19242        1851 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19239        1853 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-19246        1904 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-19249        1909 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-19252        1912 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-19262        1920 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-19266        1930 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19269        1948 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19270        2002 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

 

20-19274        2024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 1400] DEERFIELD HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT - MERRIGAN WAY 

 

20-19278        2026 DISTURBANCE FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-19309        2242 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SW SECTOR - S MILL RIVER RD 

 

20-19312        2300 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/15/2020  -  Sunday  
 

20-19322        0021 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

20-19352        0147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-19353        0150 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 



20-19354        0155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19355        0202 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-19356        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19357        0205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19358        0214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19359        0220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-19360        0222 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19361        0348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-19362        0349 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-19363        0403 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-19368        0423 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-19373        0458 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

20-19374        0509 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-19375        0537 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-19376        0555 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-19377        0614 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

20-19378        0614 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-19379        0620 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19411        1122 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

20-19412        1126 BRUSH FIRE Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [WHA] NORTH ST 

 

20-19426        1304 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 



20-19434        1356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DCR LOT - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-19460        1511 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-19469        1547 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-19471        1553 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-19477        1616 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19492        1710 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD - UPPER RD 

 

20-19498        1733 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-19523        1925 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19529        1946 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-19536        2015 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD + S MILL RIVER RD 

 

20-19539        2029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19541        2030 BRUSH FIRE Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

20-19549        2124 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-19556        2212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 03/09/2020  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

20-17798        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17801        0037 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-17802        0050 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

20-17803        0055 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-17804        0113 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 



20-17805        0117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17806        0140 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-17807        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17808        0203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17809        0204 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-17810        0220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17813        0339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

20-17814        0343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-17815        0347 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-17817        0350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-17818        0352 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-17819        0400 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9347] DAMN YANKEES BBQ - ELM ST 

 

20-17820        0403 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-17821        0413 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-17822        0422 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

20-17823        0435 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-17824        0441 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17825        0541 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-17827        0554 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-17828        0558 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-17834        0724 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 



20-17835        0732 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-17869        1006 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-17882        1049 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
          Location:    [DRF] DRF/WHA LINE 

 

20-17891        1226 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-17916        1342 NOTIFICATION Investigated   
          Location:    [DRF] MESSAGE 

 

20-17922        1415 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-17947        1526 SMOKE INVESTIGATION Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-17978        1644 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-17981        1651 LARCENY OF MEDS Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

20-17982        1651 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-32-AC 

 

20-17991        1744 INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

20-17994        1751 CHECK WELFARE FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-48-OF 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-49-OF 

 

20-18014        1945 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-18019        1956 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-18021        2002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-18035        2054 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-18042        2120 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18048        2123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18049        2132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-18056        2149 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 



 

20-18058        2151 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18061        2204 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18064        2214 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8195] HOLIDAY PIZZA - ELM ST 

 

20-18070        2303 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18075        2318 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-18077        2325 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18078        2343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF3527] SUGARLOAF MOUNTAIN PARKING AREA 

 

20-18079        2351 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/10/2020  -  Tuesday  
 

20-18080        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18081        0015 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18087        0122 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18088        0141 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-18090        0218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18091        0241 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] COUNTY RD 

 

20-18092        0254 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

20-18093        0255 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8195] HOLIDAY PIZZA - ELM ST 

 

20-18094        0255 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 

 

20-18095        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18096        0341 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-18097        0345 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 



 

20-18098        0346 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-18099        0447 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18100        0454 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] X25 SB - ROUTE 91 

 

20-18102        0515 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-18104        0605 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18105        0615 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18110        0651 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18116        0728 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18130        0922 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ATLASS FARMS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18140        1056 TRAFFIC CONTROL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST + S MAIN ST 

 

20-18143        1102 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18152        1133 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

20-18163        1231 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18164        1235 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18173        1316 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-18195        1526 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-18197        1535 ASSIST CITIZEN Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-18198        1542 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

20-18204        1618 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18228        1724 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building 
Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9347] DAMN YANKEES BBQ - ELM ST 



 

20-18234        1734 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9830] SUBWAY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18238        1805 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18250        1825 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-18252        1848 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-18285        2024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-18286        2029 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18290        2056 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

20-18291        2107 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18305        2214 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BRAEBURN RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/11/2020  -  Wednesday  
 

20-18316        0002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18321        0052 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-18325        0125 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18330        0139 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18339        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18341        0218 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

20-18342        0224 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18344        0235 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

20-18350        0302 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

20-18351        0303 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-18352        0305 DISTURBANCE Peace Restored   



  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN4321] CLIFFSIDE APARTMENTS - AMHERST RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20SUN-25-OF 

 

20-18355        0348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-18357        0402 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18358        0412 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3222] DEERFIELD POST OFFICE (OLD DEERFIELD) - OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-18359        0424 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-18360        0434 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-18361        0440 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-18362        0441 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 

20-18363        0451 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-18367        0521 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HAWKS RD 

 

20-18368        0526 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18369        0533 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-18371        0604 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18376        0704 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18379        0734 FIRE, OTHER NON-SPECIFIC Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-18386        0803 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18404        0911 SERVICE CALL No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SPORTS CENTER - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-18415        0950 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-18426        1115 COURT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

20-18438        1256 HARASSMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STETSON RESIDENCE - N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-51-OF 

 

20-18442        1322 SAFETY HAZARD Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] PAN AM BRIDGE - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-18447        1335 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Services Rendered   
          Location:    [BOL] FROM HADLEY 

 Refer To Citation:    R3405679 

        Refer To Summons:    20DRF-42-AR 

           Summons:    DAISEY, ANTHONY W JR   

           Address:    499 WHITEFIELD RD   DALTON, NH 

               Age:    31 

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 

 

20-18473        1551 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18481        1622 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-18489        1646 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18496        1655 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-18501        1725 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF308LOW] SUZANNE ROGERS   ALS PATIENT - LOWER RD 

 

20-18508        1741 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-18516        1814 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-18517        1816 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-18533        2011 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-18535        2014 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-18538        2025 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18543        2038 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18546        2048 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-18550        2101 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18552        2107 911 CELL CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

20-18567        2155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18568        2155 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-18583        2339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18586        2357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/12/2020  -  Thursday  
 

20-18605        0036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18606        0048 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18609        0102 DISTURBANCE Taken to 
Family/Guardian/Other   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2144] 55 NORTH MAIN ST JLK REALTY LLC - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18610        0159 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

20-18614        0216 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18615        0219 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-18617        0323 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-18618        0332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

20-18619        0348 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18620        0423 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18622        0452 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-18625        0536 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18628        0543 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18629        0553 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 

20-18637        0738 Drill No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - THE LODGE - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-18640        0809 FIRE ALARM TEST Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8306Y] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YRS BUILDING - NORTH ST 

 

20-18657        0903 FIRE ALARM TEST Dispatch Handled   
          Location:    [DRF] TEST 

 

20-18658        0913 911 CALL TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RT 91 



 

20-18660        0925 FIRE ALARM TESTING Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8306Y] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YRS BUILDING - NORTH ST 

 

20-18646        0938 FIRE ALARM TESTING No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MOUNTAIN RD 

 

20-18661        1021 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1112] WEIGH STATION-SOUTH BOUND - RT 91 

 

20-18656        1125 DOG WELFARE CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - BACKSIDE - ELM ST 

 

20-18655        1236 FIRE ALARM TESTING Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-18662        1246 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - ATHLETIC CENTER - BOYDEN LN 

 

20-18669        1328 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18683        1500 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-18686        1519 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST - HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-18691        1549 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

20-18692        1602 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-18694        1614 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning 
Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-18698        1621 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RT 91 NB 38 MM - ROUTE 91 

 

20-18704        1645 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-18710        1707 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18711        1714 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THE BRIDGE - SUNDERLAND RD 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-33-AC 

 

20-18732        1858 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18733        1859 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18734        1902 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 



 

20-18745        1943 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18752        2032 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DEERFIELD NEIGHBORS - CONWAY RD 

 

20-18765        2109 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18766        2118 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18782        2330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18783        2332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18785        2345 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6760] COOLEY DICKINSON MEDICAL GROUP - ELM ST 

 

20-18787        2350 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 

20-18788        2359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2140] PIONEER VALLEY SAAB & VOLVO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/13/2020  -  Friday  
 

20-18790        0002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-18793        0026 CUSTODY ISSUE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18794        0138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18795        0139 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18798        0216 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18799        0232 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18801        0359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18802        0414 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18805        0715 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18822        0949 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18873        1338 HARASSMENT Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 



       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-52-OF 

 

20-18880        1542 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18882        1553 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18885        1609 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-18886        1617 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD 

 

20-18887        1618 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18890        1647 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-18891        1647 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

20-18898        1714 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18899        1716 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 

 

20-18902        1800 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18915        1859 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + KEETS RD 

 

20-18918        1915 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-18923        1933 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18925        1936 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18926        1938 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18929        1939 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18940        2002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18944        2012 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD 

 

20-18955        2038 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

20-18966        2122 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] IAO OF AUTO ZONE - FEDERAL ST 

 

20-18969        2135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK CHESHIRE MEDICAL 



CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18975        2151 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 0137] DEERFIELD CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18999        2233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-19010        2324 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

 

For Date: 03/14/2020  -  Saturday  
 

20-19062        0209 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-19063        0211 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19064        0215 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-19065        0217 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-19066        0218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-19067        0219 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19068        0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19069        0222 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3989] GREG'S AUTO BODY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19070        0225 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-19071        0226 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19072        0238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19073        0240 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19075        0302 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19076        0307 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19080        0457 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

20-19100        0905 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 



20-19103        0928 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-19129        1139 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHITMORE FERRY RD 

 

20-19175        1513 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-19185        1526 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-19194        1541 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-19195        1544 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

20-19196        1553 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-19198        1558 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-19201        1608 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

20-19203        1618 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19204        1622 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-19218        1711 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BOYNTON RD 

 

20-19230        1815 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-19231        1817 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STAGE RD 

 

20-19235        1825 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-19233        1826 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1402] ENVISTA FORENSICS - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

20-19242        1851 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19239        1853 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-19246        1904 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-19249        1909 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-19252        1912 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 



20-19262        1920 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-19266        1930 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19269        1948 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19270        2002 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

 

20-19274        2024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 1400] DEERFIELD HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT - MERRIGAN WAY 

 

20-19278        2026 DISTURBANCE FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-19309        2242 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SW SECTOR - S MILL RIVER RD 

 

20-19312        2300 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/15/2020  -  Sunday  
 

20-19322        0021 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

20-19352        0147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-19353        0150 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-19354        0155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19355        0202 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-19356        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19357        0205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19358        0214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19359        0220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-19360        0222 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19361        0348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-19362        0349 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-19363        0403 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-19368        0423 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-19373        0458 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

20-19374        0509 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-19375        0537 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-19376        0555 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-19377        0614 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

20-19378        0614 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-19379        0620 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19411        1122 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

20-19412        1126 BRUSH FIRE Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [WHA] NORTH ST 

 

20-19426        1304 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-19434        1356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DCR LOT - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-19460        1511 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-19469        1547 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-19471        1553 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-19477        1616 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19492        1710 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD - UPPER RD 

 

20-19498        1733 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-19523        1925 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 



20-19529        1946 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-19536        2015 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD + S MILL RIVER RD 

 

20-19539        2029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19541        2030 BRUSH FIRE Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

20-19549        2124 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-19556        2212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
For Date: 03/09/2020  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

20-17798        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17801        0037 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-17802        0050 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

20-17803        0055 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-17804        0113 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17805        0117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17806        0140 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-17807        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17808        0203 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17809        0204 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-17810        0220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17813        0339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

20-17814        0343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-17815        0347 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-17817        0350 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-17818        0352 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-17819        0400 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9347] DAMN YANKEES BBQ - ELM ST 

 

20-17820        0403 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-17821        0413 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-17822        0422 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

20-17823        0435 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-17824        0441 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-17825        0541 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-17827        0554 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-17828        0558 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-17834        0724 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-17835        0732 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-17869        1006 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-17882        1049 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
          Location:    [DRF] DRF/WHA LINE 

 

20-17891        1226 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-17916        1342 NOTIFICATION Investigated   
          Location:    [DRF] MESSAGE 

 

20-17922        1415 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-17947        1526 SMOKE INVESTIGATION Extinguished   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-17978        1644 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-17981        1651 LARCENY OF MEDS Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

20-17982        1651 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-32-AC 

 

20-17991        1744 INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

20-17994        1751 CHECK WELFARE FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-48-OF 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-49-OF 

 

20-18014        1945 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-18019        1956 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-18021        2002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-18035        2054 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-18042        2120 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18048        2123 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18049        2132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-18056        2149 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-18058        2151 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18061        2204 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18064        2214 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8195] HOLIDAY PIZZA - ELM ST 

 

20-18070        2303 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18075        2318 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-18077        2325 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 



20-18078        2343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF3527] SUGARLOAF MOUNTAIN PARKING AREA 

 

20-18079        2351 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/10/2020  -  Tuesday  
 

20-18080        0007 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18081        0015 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18087        0122 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18088        0141 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-18090        0218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18091        0241 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] COUNTY RD 

 

20-18092        0254 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

20-18093        0255 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8195] HOLIDAY PIZZA - ELM ST 

 

20-18094        0255 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF] ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 

 

20-18095        0316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18096        0341 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-18097        0345 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18098        0346 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-18099        0447 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18100        0454 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] X25 SB - ROUTE 91 

 

20-18102        0515 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-18104        0605 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18105        0615 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 



 

20-18110        0651 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18116        0728 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18130        0922 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ATLASS FARMS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18140        1056 TRAFFIC CONTROL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST + S MAIN ST 

 

20-18143        1102 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18152        1133 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

20-18163        1231 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18164        1235 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18173        1316 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-18195        1526 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-18197        1535 ASSIST CITIZEN Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-18198        1542 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

20-18204        1618 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18228        1724 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building 
Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9347] DAMN YANKEES BBQ - ELM ST 

 

20-18234        1734 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9830] SUBWAY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18238        1805 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18250        1825 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-18252        1848 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-18285        2024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-18286        2029 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 



20-18290        2056 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

20-18291        2107 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18305        2214 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BRAEBURN RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/11/2020  -  Wednesday  
 

20-18316        0002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18321        0052 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-18325        0125 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18330        0139 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18339        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18341        0218 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

20-18342        0224 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18344        0235 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

20-18350        0302 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

20-18351        0303 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-18352        0305 DISTURBANCE Peace Restored   
  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN4321] CLIFFSIDE APARTMENTS - AMHERST RD 

       Refer To Incident:    20SUN-25-OF 

 

20-18355        0348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-18357        0402 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18358        0412 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3222] DEERFIELD POST OFFICE (OLD DEERFIELD) - OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-18359        0424 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-18360        0434 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-18361        0440 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-18362        0441 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 

20-18363        0451 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-18367        0521 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HAWKS RD 

 

20-18368        0526 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18369        0533 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-18371        0604 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18376        0704 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18379        0734 FIRE, OTHER NON-SPECIFIC Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-18386        0803 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18404        0911 SERVICE CALL No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SPORTS CENTER - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-18415        0950 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-18426        1115 COURT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

20-18438        1256 HARASSMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STETSON RESIDENCE - N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-51-OF 

 

20-18442        1322 SAFETY HAZARD Transferred/Ref to 
Utility   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PAN AM BRIDGE - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-18447        1335 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Services Rendered   
          Location:    [BOL] FROM HADLEY 

 Refer To Citation:    R3405679 

        Refer To Summons:    20DRF-42-AR 

           Summons:    DAISEY, ANTHONY W JR   

           Address:    499 WHITEFIELD RD   DALTON, NH 

               Age:    31 

           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 

 

20-18473        1551 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18481        1622 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-18489        1646 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 



 

20-18496        1655 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-18501        1725 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF308LOW] SUZANNE ROGERS   ALS PATIENT - LOWER RD 

 

20-18508        1741 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-18516        1814 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-18517        1816 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-18533        2011 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-18535        2014 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-18538        2025 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18543        2038 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18546        2048 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-18550        2101 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18552        2107 911 CELL CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAWMILL PLAIN RD 

 

20-18567        2155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18568        2155 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-18583        2339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18586        2357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/12/2020  -  Thursday  
 

20-18605        0036 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18606        0048 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18609        0102 DISTURBANCE Taken to 
Family/Guardian/Other   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2144] 55 NORTH MAIN ST JLK REALTY LLC - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18610        0159 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED Patient Refusal   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

20-18614        0216 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18615        0219 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-18617        0323 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

20-18618        0332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

20-18619        0348 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18620        0423 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18622        0452 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

20-18625        0536 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18628        0543 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18629        0553 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 

20-18637        0738 Drill No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - THE LODGE - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-18640        0809 FIRE ALARM TEST Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8306Y] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YRS BUILDING - NORTH ST 

 

20-18657        0903 FIRE ALARM TEST Dispatch Handled   
          Location:    [DRF] TEST 

 

20-18658        0913 911 CALL TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RT 91 

 

20-18660        0925 FIRE ALARM TESTING Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8306Y] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YRS BUILDING - NORTH ST 

 

20-18646        0938 FIRE ALARM TESTING No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MOUNTAIN RD 

 

20-18661        1021 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1112] WEIGH STATION-SOUTH BOUND - RT 91 

 

20-18656        1125 DOG WELFARE CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - BACKSIDE - ELM ST 

 

20-18655        1236 FIRE ALARM TESTING Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-18662        1246 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - ATHLETIC CENTER - BOYDEN LN 



 

20-18669        1328 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-18683        1500 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

20-18686        1519 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST - HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-18691        1549 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 

 

20-18692        1602 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-18694        1614 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning 
Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-18698        1621 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE 
POLICE   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RT 91 NB 38 MM - ROUTE 91 

 

20-18704        1645 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-18710        1707 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18711        1714 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THE BRIDGE - SUNDERLAND RD 

       Refer To Accident:    20DRF-33-AC 

 

20-18732        1858 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18733        1859 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18734        1902 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18745        1943 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18752        2032 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DEERFIELD NEIGHBORS - CONWAY RD 

 

20-18765        2109 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18766        2118 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18782        2330 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18783        2332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 



20-18785        2345 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6760] COOLEY DICKINSON MEDICAL GROUP - ELM ST 

 

20-18787        2350 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT AVE 

 

20-18788        2359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2140] PIONEER VALLEY SAAB & VOLVO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/13/2020  -  Friday  
 

20-18790        0002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-18793        0026 CUSTODY ISSUE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18794        0138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18795        0139 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18798        0216 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18799        0232 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18801        0359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18802        0414 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18805        0715 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18822        0949 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18873        1338 HARASSMENT Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    20DRF-52-OF 

 

20-18880        1542 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18882        1553 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18885        1609 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-18886        1617 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD 

 

20-18887        1618 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18890        1647 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 



 

20-18891        1647 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

20-18898        1714 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-18899        1716 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 

 

20-18902        1800 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18915        1859 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + KEETS RD 

 

20-18918        1915 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-18923        1933 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18925        1936 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18926        1938 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18929        1939 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-18940        2002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-18944        2012 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD 

 

20-18955        2038 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

20-18966        2122 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] IAO OF AUTO ZONE - FEDERAL ST 

 

20-18969        2135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK CHESHIRE MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18975        2151 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 0137] DEERFIELD CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-18999        2233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-19010        2324 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

 

For Date: 03/14/2020  -  Saturday  
 

20-19062        0209 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-19063        0211 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19064        0215 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

20-19065        0217 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

20-19066        0218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-19067        0219 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19068        0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19069        0222 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3989] GREG'S AUTO BODY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19070        0225 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-19071        0226 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19072        0238 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19073        0240 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19075        0302 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19076        0307 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19080        0457 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

20-19100        0905 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-19103        0928 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-19129        1139 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHITMORE FERRY RD 

 

20-19175        1513 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-19185        1526 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-19194        1541 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

20-19195        1544 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

20-19196        1553 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

20-19198        1558 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

20-19201        1608 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD 

 

20-19203        1618 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19204        1622 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4700] ATLANTIC FURNITURE - INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-19218        1711 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BOYNTON RD 

 

20-19230        1815 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

20-19231        1817 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STAGE RD 

 

20-19235        1825 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

20-19233        1826 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1402] ENVISTA FORENSICS - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

20-19242        1851 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19239        1853 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-19246        1904 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-19249        1909 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-19252        1912 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

20-19262        1920 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-19266        1930 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19269        1948 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19270        2002 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE 

 

20-19274        2024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 1400] DEERFIELD HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT - MERRIGAN WAY 

 

20-19278        2026 DISTURBANCE FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 



20-19309        2242 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SW SECTOR - S MILL RIVER RD 

 

20-19312        2300 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

 

For Date: 03/15/2020  -  Sunday  
 

20-19322        0021 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

20-19352        0147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

20-19353        0150 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-19354        0155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19355        0202 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST ST 

 

20-19356        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19357        0205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19358        0214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19359        0220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

20-19360        0222 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19361        0348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

20-19362        0349 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

20-19363        0403 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

20-19368        0423 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2155] TRADEMARK REAL ESTATE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-19373        0458 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

20-19374        0509 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

20-19375        0537 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

20-19376        0555 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 



 

20-19377        0614 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 

 

20-19378        0614 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

20-19379        0620 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19411        1122 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

20-19412        1126 BRUSH FIRE Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [WHA] NORTH ST 

 

20-19426        1304 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-19434        1356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DCR LOT - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-19460        1511 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL 
CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

20-19469        1547 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-19471        1553 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

20-19477        1616 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19492        1710 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD - UPPER RD 

 

20-19498        1733 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

20-19523        1925 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19529        1946 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

20-19536        2015 PATROL AREA No Action Required  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD + S MILL RIVER RD 

 

20-19539        2029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

20-19541        2030 BRUSH FIRE Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

20-19549        2124 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

20-19556        2212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

 



 


